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REZULTATI 
 
4. KROG LIGE SZS TRAP - VZHOD       Murska Sobota, 06.07.2013 
 
 

1. LIGA VZHOD 
 

NUM SURNAME & NAME KLUB R1 R2 R3 Total Shot 
off 

Finale Shot 
off 

Total 

1 MAČEK BOŠTJAN SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

24 24 19 67  19  86 

2 STARC ANDREJ SD KAMNIK 23 19 20 62  20  82 

3 PAP EVGEN SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

20 20 19 59  17  76 

4 LUBŠE RAJKO SK KUNŠPERK 18 22 19 59  16  75 

5 KAMPUŠ JOŢE SD ORMOŢ 20 20 18 58  15  73 

6 PELCL MILAN  ŠSD RADGONA 17 21 20 58  12  70 

7 OGRIZEK MARJAN SD FLV 16 18 20 54     

8 MAČEK JASMINA SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

17 17 20 54     

9 BLAZINŠEK TOMAŢ SD ORMOŢ 20 14 20 54     

10 DROBEŢ DRAGO SK KUNŠPERK 18 17 19 54     

11 VALENKO BRANKO SD ORMOŢ 18 19 17 54     

12 ŠIŠKO VLADO  ŠSD RADGONA 15 20 18 53     

13 LEŠNIK MIRO SD KAMNIK 18 17 18 53     

14 GUMILAR FRANC  SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

14 19 19 52     

15 SVETEC MILAN ŠSD RADGONA 17 14 16 47     

16 KRKAČ IVAN SK KUNŠPERK 18 15 13 46     

17 BURJA BOJAN SD KAMNIK 14 13 14 41     

 
 
 

2. LIGA VZHOD 
 

NUM SURNAME & NAME KLUB R1 R2 R3 Total Shot 
off 

Finale Shot 
off 

Total 

1 VERŠEC MARKO SK KUNŠPERK 17 21 20 58  16  74 

2 GEČ KRISTIAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 19 21 17 57  15 1 72 

3 HOJNIK DUŠAN SD FLV 20 17 18 55  17 0 72 

4 KOSTANJEVEC TADEJ ŠSD RADGONA 17 19 17 53  16  69 

5 ZUPAN JOŢE ml. SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 20 19 18 57  /  57 

6 SLEMENŠEK MARKO SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 20 17 18 55  /  55 

7 BERTALANIČ JANEZ SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

16 17 18 51     

8 SMREKAR PETER SD DOLIČ 16 17 17 50     

9 ZUPAN ANDREJ SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 16 16 16 48     

10 POJBIČ KAREL  SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

19 17 12 48     



11 SUŠA JERNEJ SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 14 18 15 47     

12 SODIČ JANEZ SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 14 15 17 46     

13 VERONEK MITJA  SD ORMOŢ 14 17 15 46     

14 KOVAČ MARJAN SD VELKA 18 16 12 46     

15 ROŢAC MILAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 14 16 15 45     

16 VIDONJA FRANC SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ 
MS 

15 15 15 45     

17 ROJKO STANKO ŠSD RADGONA 17 13 14 44     

18 LEPEN MATJAŢ SD DOLIČ 15 14 14 43     

19 FIDLER BRANKO SD FLV 14 17 11 42     

20 MAHER PETER SD VELKA 13 12 / 25     

 
 
 
MLADINSKA LIGA VZHOD 
 
 

NUM SURNAME & NAME KLUB R1 R2 R3 Total Shot 
off 

Finale Shot 
off 

Total 

1 GEČ KRISTIAN SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 19 21 17 57     

2 MAČEK RENE SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ MS 13 13 12 38     

3 NAHTIGAL MIHA SD ORMOŢ 16 10 11 37     

4 ROZMAN ALEX ŠSD RADGONA 4 9 9 22     

5 LUPŠE FILIP SK KUNŠPERK 3 4 6 13     

 
 
 
EKIPNO TRAP VZHOD 
 
 

MESTO EKIPA R1 R2 R3 TOTAL 

1 SD ŠTEFAN KOVAČ MS 61 61 58 180 

 PAP EVGEN 20 20 19 59 

 MAČEK JASMINA 17 17 20 54 

 MAČEK BOŠTJAN 24 24 19 67 

2 SD ORMOŢ 58 53 55 166 

 KAMPUŠ JOŢE 20 20 18 58 

 BLAZINŠEK TOMAŢ 20 14 20 54 

 VALENKO BRANKO 18 19 17 54 

3 ŠSD RADGONA 49 60 55 164 

 KOSTANJEVEC TADEJ 17 19 17 53 

 ŠIŠKO VLADO 15 20 18 53 

 PELCL MILAN 17 21 20 58 



4  SK KUNŠPERK 54 54 51 159 

 DROBEŢ DRAGO 18 17 19 54 

 KRKAČ IVAN 18 15 13 46 

 LUPŠE RAJKO 18 22 19 59 

5   SD KAMNIK 55 49 52 156 

 STARC ANDREJ 23 19 20 62 

 LEŠNIK MIRO 18 17 18 53 

 BURJA BOJAN 14 13 14 41 

6 SD FLV 50 52 49 151 

 OGRIZEK MARJAN 16 18 20 54 

 FIDLER BRANKO 14 17 11 42 

 HOJNIK DUŠAN 20 17 18 55 

7 SD RUDAR GLOBOKO 48 50 50 148 

 SUŠA JERNEJ 14 18 15 47 

 SLEMENŠEK MARKO 20 17 18 55 

 SODIČ JANEZ 14 15 17 46 

8 SD VELKA 31 28 12 71 

 MAHER PETER 13 12 / 25 

 KOVAČ MARJAN 18 16 12 46 

      

 
 
 
 
 
 


